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1986 .. 87 will be known OOly after tbe end or tbe current fioancfal year. .

(b) to (d). Tho banka are .dvanc;in. loaDs under tbe Scheme a. a part of their Dormal lendinl. Tbey are re' .ulred to '¥erify abo end use of tbo funds lent tbrOPlb periodical inspection of tbe unlta, c.1tina mODlbbl quarterly ,'alements of stocks/
8al~ ctc.

Loan. by NationaUsed B •• t. to
, Unemplo,ed Youth. I. De".
234L SHRI RAJ KUMAR. RAI : Will the Minister of FINANCE be plased to
state :

tU U~ . 'f FINANe,: be llS,..,d to
ref. to tb. reply ai,eD tp UDltarted
Qqestio. No. 2J37 "' I AQlUlt. 1986
retardiDg al"pd M_rapriauOQ if) S&ate
Bank of Iodore, l.>elhi and state;

Ca) whether' tbe MaD81ement of the
State Bank of lodore bas completed tbe
procesl of action penaioio, to examination 0' procedural lapses 00 the part or .taff and tlave received explaoations of tire staft',
etc.;

(b) if 10, tbe d,,-U. '.reo1; ... .1

(c) if not, the r.ona tberefRf 7

(a) the num~r of unemployed youths TJ-IB "'lNISTER OF STATE IN THE in Deihl sanctioned loaol by nationalised MINISTRY OF fiNANCE (SHRI bank4t under the 20·Point Proqramme durin. JANARDHANA POOJARY) : (a) to (c).
198'.85, 1985·86 ud 1986·87 10 rar; State Bank of Indore bas reported tbat

(b) the total amount of toaDs advanced staff accountability aspects have been exami- to uot'mpl o,.~d youths by each bank durin, ned and certain procedural lal'StS have been tbe aforesaid y~ar., Ye:lr-wise; ob~rved 00 tbe part of officials of Chandaoj

Chowk, Delhi Branch. Explanations of
(c) whether it hall been asccrtMined that officials r~ponsibJe lor lapses have been the said amount i! being utilised for the. caJJod for and suitable actiOf' will be taken purpose fClf which it was taken; against tbem. -

(d) if so. the outcome thereof; IDd

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF fJNANCE (SHRI
JANARDIlANA POOJARY): (a) aad (h).
Presumbly. the Boo'ble Member is referring to Ihe St.bfme for providln, Self.
Employment to 1he Educated Unemp0l) td
Youths (SEEUY) which was 'ntrodu~d in
tbe year 1983-84. Tbe scheme is preSCDlly intended tq.cover educated youtbs Hvioa in rural. Icoli· urban and urban areas. The IICbem~ does not cove, metropolitan arcu i 4. cities wi\h • pnpulatioD of more tban 10 lakhs (as per 1981" census). Since Delbi
i. not covered by the Se'f .. Emph:~YDlent '
Scbeme for Educated Unemployed Youth (SEBOY) the Question of sanctionina 1080s under the scheme does not arise.

(c) to (e). Do not arise, In view of <8>
and (bl above.

(E".rll .,h)

Alleged MIs.pproprlltfon I. State Bank of I adore. DeIhl .

Z342. SHRI RAJ KUMAR Rl\t : Will

Rt"patrl.UOD of Proftt. Ie Ferella Sh.rrhoJders by Moltlo.no •• '

CompsnlH

2343. SHRI RAM BHAOAT
PASWAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(.) the Dames of multinational companies who repatriated more thaD rupees ODe crore as profit to their foreign shareholders during 1986; and

(b) whether Government propose to or4er Iny enquiry inco the violation of fERA by these multinational companies by traos­
ferring the profits abroad ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE Of THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLFUM AND
NATURAL GAS ANO NlbUSTEa OF
STATE IN THE MINISrRY OF Rn~~CB
(SHRI BRAHMA DUTT): Ca> Tbere·is no accepted definition of Nukll)ltioQllI Companies. However. for pta_i_J pUr,oses. companies haviol more tban 40% Non-Resideot Interest (popillarly kQOWD as PERI.
Companies) are tfe~te4 ,,5 ".'t~~9D.l

